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CHAPTER 31
REGISTRATION OF POSTSECONDARY SCHOOLS

721—31.1(80GA,HF2559) Postsecondary registration fees.   The secretary of state shall collect a
nonrefundable registration fee of $4,000 with each application to register a postsecondary institution
for four years. The secretary of state shall collect a nonrefundable $1,000 fee when a registered school
seeks a substantive change in program offerings, location, or accreditation.

This rule is intended to implement 2004 Iowa Acts, House File 2559, section 7.
[Filed emergency 7/1/04—published 7/21/04, effective 7/1/04]

[Filed 8/27/04, Notice 7/21/04—published 9/15/04, effective 10/20/04]


